
Page 4B East Oregonian Tuesday, April 18, 2017CLASSIFIEDS

EO-8874
BLUE MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

INVITATION TO BID
FOR

Milton-Freewater Center Remodel

1. Blue Mountain Community College (the “College”) invites
sealed bids for Milton-Freewater Center Remodel located on at
311 the Pendleton Campus.  The project to be completed as
detailed in the Contract Documents, together with and
supporting items of work, all as required by, specified in, and
shown on the Contract Documents.  The Project will be
executed with a design-bid-built delivery method. 

a. The base bid(s) consist of:
i. Exterior improvements at the front entry.
ii. Demolition and construction of interior walls and
related mechanical and electrical.
iii. Upgrade of controls to new BMS system to be
installed by Clima-Tech. Contact Henri Ostiguy at (503)
905-0092 or henri.ostiguy@clima-tech.com.

Collectively referred to as the "Work" under this Contract and
shall occur within the project boundary lines indicated on the
Drawings.  The BMCC Facilities are located at the existing
BMCC campus in Pendleton, Oregon. The “Work” is as
described in the Contract Documents, which are a part of this
Invitation to Bid (“ITB”).

2. The College will receive sealed bids at its BMCC Pendleton
Campus located at 2411 NW Carden Ave., Pendleton Oregon
97801 in the Morrow Hall, Business Office, Attention: Kristi
Sewell, until 2:00 pm, May 2, 2017 at which time bids will be
publicly opened and read aloud in the BMCC Pendleton
Campus, Pioneer Hall, Boardroom.  First-tier subcontractor
forms will be due 2 hours later and only prime subcontractors
will be allowed to perform work.

3. A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held on-site, beginning
at 10:30 am, April 24, 2017. All contractors should gather
outside of the southwest door of Morrow Hall. Interested
subcontractors are also invited to attend. To register for the pre-
bid conference, contact Rob Dreier, Frew Development Group,
VP – Pacific Northwest Division, (503) 805-1236; email:
rdreier@frewdev.com. This pre-bid meeting will be the only
opportunity for interested parties to receive a comprehensive
overview of the project and a guided tour of portions of the site
and facilities that are part of the Work. There will be no other
opportunity for contractors or sub-contractors to walk on the
site. Information that is not part of the current contract
documents that is provided at this pre-bid meeting is not
binding on the College unless it is incorporated into the contract
documents by formal addenda.

4. The Collegeʼs consultants on this project are:
a. Architect: LKV Architects: 2400 Riverwalk Dr., Boise, ID
83706; (208) 336-3443; Attn: Amber Van Ocker:
b. Structural Engineer: KPFF Engineers: 412 E Parkcenter
Blvd., Boise, ID 83706: (208) 336-6985; Attn: Judsen
Williams:
c. Mechanical/Electrical: Musgrove Engineering, P.A.: 234
South Whisperwood Way, Boise, ID 83709: (208) 384-0585;
Attn: Charles Paulin: 
d. Project Manager: Rob Dreier, Frew Development Group
LLC, Senior Project Manager, P.O. Box 100, 2411 NW
Carden Ave, Pendleton, OR 97801; (503) 805-1236; email
rdreier@frewdev.com.
e. Controls Contractor: Clima-Tech, 4107 SE International
Way, Suite 703, Milwaukie OR 97222: (503) 905-0092; Attn:
Henri Ostiguy.

5. The Collegeʼs Bid Bond Form (included as part of the
supplemental Bid Forms), a cashierʼs check, or a certified
check for five percent (5%) of the bidderʼs total bid price must
be submitted with the bid. If a bidder submits a Bid Bond,
cashierʼs check or certified check in any amount less than five
percent (5%) of the total Bid price, the Bid Bond may not be
accepted, and may cause the bid to be rejected as non-
responsive. Bidders are advised to read the section entitled
“Bonds” and the paragraph in the Bid Requirements section
entitled “Bid Security,” and to explicitly comply with the
requirements of that section and that paragraph.

6. The successful bidder must provide a performance bond for
one hundred percent (100%) of the initial Contract Price and a
labor and material payment bond for one hundred percent
(100%) of the initial Contract Price.

7. A bidder must be registered with the Oregon Construction
Contractors Board (“CCB”) or Landscaping Contractors Board
for landscaping work at the time of bid opening in accordance
with applicable laws and regulations. Bidders are advised to
contact the CCB at (503) 378-4621 at their earliest
convenience regarding registration requirements.

8. The Work to be procured by this ITB is subject to ORS
279C.800 et al (Prevailing Wages).

9. This ITB consists of the following documents:
Advertisement
Instructions to Bidders (Section 00100)
Bid Forms
General Conditions (Section 3)
Contract
Technical Specifications and Drawings

10. Hard copy of bid documents can be ordered from
Hermiston Plan Center for a fee. Electronic plans and
specifications are available at no cost. No bid security is
required. Addenda, as applicable, will be distributed only
through the Hermiston Plan Center. It is the biddersʼ
responsibility to check to make sure all addenda are received
and acknowledged on the bid form. 

11. Questions regarding the procurement process, should be
directed to Blue Mountain Community College; Kristi Sewell,
Asset and Contracts Coordinator, (541) 278-5154, email
ksewell@bluecc.edu. Any such questions or requests for
clarification shall be made in accordance with the Bidding
Instructions.

12. Questions regarding the Specifications or Drawings should
be directed to the consultants listed in items 4a through 4d; and
if in writing, with a copy to project manager Rob Dreier, for
contact information see 4d above. 
April 18, 2017

View all statewide legal
notices 
online at;
www.publicnoticeads.com

Notices under this classification
are required by law to run in a
newspaper of general
circulation. A notarized proof of
publication will be provided for
all notices. Some notices may
require pre-payment.
Deadline for submission is 3pm,
three (3) working days prior to
required publication date. The
East Oregonian will accept
responsibility for printing errors
on the first publication only. 
Submit to:

Terri Briggs or Dayle Stinson
211 SE Byers Ave.

Pendleton, Or 97801
legals@eastoregonian.com

EO-8870
NOTICE OF BUDGET 

COMMITTEE MEETING
A public hearing of the budget
committee of the Helix Rural
Fire Protection District to make
comments regarding the
budget tor fiscal year2017-
2018 will be held on: April 24th
7:00PM at station #1.  201
Concord Street Helix, Oregon
97835. The purpose of this
meeting is to receive
comments and answer
questions regarding the budget
and the mission/programs it
supports. Any person may
appear at the meeting and
discuss the budget with
committee members and the
fire chief. A copy of the budget
may be obtained by calling
541-457-2911 or 541-377-
9639.
April 18, 2017

EO-8868
NOTICE OF BUDGET 

COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Budget
Committee of the Port of
Umatilla, Umatilla County,
State of Oregon, to discuss the
budget for the fiscal year July
1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, will
be held at 500 Willamette Ave,
Umatilla, Oregon.  The meeting
will take place on May 9, 2017
at 11:00 AM. 

The purpose of the meeting is
to receive the budget message
and to receive comment from
the public on the budget. 

This is a public meeting where
deliberation of the Budget
Committee will take place.  Any
person may appear at the
meeting and discuss the
proposed programs with the
Budget Committee. 

A copy of the budget document
may be inspected or obtained
on or after May 1, 2017 at 500
Willamette Ave, Umatilla,
Oregon, between the hours of
9:00 AM and 5:00 PM.
April 18; May 2, 2017

EO-8862
NOTICE OF BUDGET

COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Budget
Committee of the City of
Pendleton, Umatilla County,
State of Oregon, to discuss the
budget for the fiscal year July
1, 2017 to June 30, 2018 will
be held at the Vert Little
Theater, City Hall complex, SW
4th Street entrance, Pendleton,
Oregon.  The meeting will take
place on the 25th of April, 2017
at 7:00 a.m.  The purpose of
this meeting is to receive the
budget message and to
receive comment from the
public on the budget.
Consideration will be given to
possible uses of State
Revenue Sharing Funds.  This
is a public meeting where
deliberation of the Budget
Committee will take place.  Any
person may appear at this
meeting and discuss the
proposed programs with the
Budget Committee.  A copy of
the preliminary budget
document may be inspected or
obtained on or after April 19th
between the hours of 8:00 a.m.
and 5:00 p.m., Monday through
Friday at City Hall, 500 SW
Dorion Ave. or on the Cityʼs
website at
www.pendleton.or.us under
Finance Department.  This
budget notice is also posted on
the Cityʼs website.

Additional Budget Committee
meetings will be held on April
27 at 6 pm, and May 2, 4 & 5,
2017 at 7 am if necessary.  All
meetings will be held at the
Vert Little Theater.

Robb Corbett
City Manager
April 18, 2017

EO-8839
NOTICE OF BUDGET 

COMMITTEE MEETING
A public meeting of the Budget
Committee of the Umatilla Fire
District, Umatilla County, State
of Oregon, to discuss the
budget for the fiscal year July
1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, will
be held at 305 Willamette Ave.,
Umatilla OR 97882. The
meeting will take place on May
3, 2017 at 6:30 pm. 
The purpose of the meeting is
to receive the budget message
and to receive comment from
the public on the budget. 
This is a public meeting where
deliberation of the Budget
Committee will take place. Any
person may appear at the
meeting and discuss the
proposed programs with the
Budget Committee.
A copy of the budget document
may be inspected or obtained
on or after April 30, 2017 at
300 6th Street, Umatilla OR,
between the hours of 9:00 am
and 4:00 pm.
April 11, 18, 2017

PUBLIC NOTICES

About Public Notices

Public notices inform citizens about the activities of
government bodies — such as budgets and public hearings,
upcoming meetings and elections — so that citizens can make
their opinions known before an action is taken or a rule or law
is made. They also include information about foreclosures,
unclaimed and forfeited property, estate claims and probate
notices, summons, and calls for bids. 

PUBLIC NOTICES

TUESDAY, APRIL 18, 2017

ARIES (March 21-April 19). The
struggle continues between your
rational ability to see the future and
understand the value of goals and
hard work and that fun-monkey in you
seeking gratification of a more
instantaneous variety.

TAURUS (April 20-May 20). The trick
is to acknowledge the other's traits
and foibles without indulging them. It
takes a light touch and a flexible but
firm social boundary. The reward is a
sense of connection without the
codependence.

GEMINI (May 21-June 21). As today's
conversation gets heated, you'll draw
from your ever-growing information
banks for interesting contributions. It's
your congenial attitude they'll
remember.

CANCER (June 22-July 22). Many
things will go as planned to satisfy
your need for order and control. And
some things will not. It's more fun
when things don't go as expected. It
gives you an excuse to interact in
ways you might not have had to.

LEO (July 23-Aug. 22). Old baggage
will get left on the roadside of the
highway of love. Good riddance.
Relationships will lighten up, cruise
along and gain a real sense of
progress and freedom.

VIRGO (Aug. 23-Sept. 22). The
process is the goal, really. And yet,
without a stated goal, there is no
process. This will all be a moot point
as you follow your natural instincts
today.

LIBRA (Sept. 23-Oct. 23). You're
famous for your diplomacy, lovely
manners and ever-considerate ways.
You'll once again be the glue that
brings people together today, and, like
a clear-drying glue, your efforts will be
invisible, the results uncredited.

SCORPIO (Oct. 24-Nov. 21).
Because you are not reliant on
feedback, you don't ask for it. And yet,
you need it now. Your success will
depend on getting in touch with your
audience, reading the room and
finding the right kinds of rooms to
begin with.

SAGITTARIUS (Nov. 22-Dec. 21).
Unless you're a world leader or
you've been placed in charge of the
livelihood and future of a great
number of people, avoid overly
serious conversation today. Truly,
such grave talk will benefit no one.

CAPRICORN (Dec. 22-Jan. 19). If
you can afford to ignore the problem,
you're rich. But if you can't, you'll wind
up more capable, less afraid and
more confident in your ability to
handle and solve things.

AQUARIUS (Jan. 20-Feb. 18). You're
not looking to surround yourself with
perfect people; the showoffs and
know-it-alls bore you. You want a
sincere connection with a flawed,
compassionate, authentic individual.

PISCES (Feb. 19-March 20). There
will be plenty of appreciation for the
work you've done. New people want
you to create similar results for them,
and they'll offer to hire you, consult
with you or be your apprentice.

TODAY'S BIRTHDAY (April 18).
Mother Teresa suggested, "Joy is
prayer. ... Joy is love. Joy is a net of
love in which you can catch souls."
This year illustrates the point, as you
do "happy" like it was your birthright
and others get caught up in your
happiness -- one special person most
notably. July brings a contract.
There's a windfall in October. Aries
and Virgo adore you. Your lucky
numbers are: 4, 39, 33, 17 and 24.

 East Oregonian is seeking 

a part-time (25-30 hours per 

week) pre-press assistant/mail 

room worker.  This is a rare 

opportunity to learn multiple 

aspects of our business.  Suc-

cessful candidates will need 

problem-solving and computer 

skills (Apple & PC preferred) 

plus the ability to handle multi-

ple tasks at once.  Must be very 

accurate and detail oriented 

plus have excellent customer 

service and communication 

skills. This position will also 

work in the distribution depart-

ment, working alongside team 

members to prepare products 

for delivery, preparing postal 

reports and labeling machines.  

Must be able to lift up to 50 lbs. 

occasionally. 

PRE-PRESS
ASSISTANT

Pre-employment drug test required. 

Pick up an application at

 East Oregonian, 211 SE Byers Ave., 

or send resume and letter of interest to 

hr@eomediagroup.com

JOIN OUR GROWING 
YELLOWHAWK TEAM

*Eligibility Coordinator(s) (two positions) $28,255 - $42,315
*Property Shipping & Receiving Clerk $32,487 - $48,730
*Clinical Applications Coordinator (CAC) DOE/DOQ
*Director of Quality & Performance Improvement DOE/DOQ
*IT Help Desk Technician $28,255 - $42,315
*Chief Dentist DOE/DOQ
*Physician (MD/DO) DOE/DOQ
*RN $49,354 - $74,080 DOE/DOQ
*LPN or CMA (two positions) $28,255 - $48,730 DOE/DOQ

All Positions are Fulltime With Benefits and are Open Until Filled
With Weekly Screenings.  

Tribal/Indian Preference Observed. 
For detailed position descriptions and Yellowhawk Application visit
www.yellowhawk.org.
For questions or to submit an application packet send to :

HRRecruiter@yellowhawk.org

Employment 335 Employment 335

GRAIN 
OPERATOR 

AgriNorthwest, a local agricultural operation, has an immediate
opening for 2 Grain Operator positions to be located in south Benton
County in Plymouth, WA.  Desired candidate will need to be
proficient in front-end and skid-loader operation, preventative
maintenance, and able to operate grain facility equipment.
Applicants must be self -motivated and capable of working with
minimal supervision.  Salary is commensurate with experience.
Full-time employees receive excellent benefits including: Medical,
Dental, Group Term Life, Disability, Retirement Plus Plan, 401k,
Flex-Spending, and other miscellaneous value-added benefits.
Qualified applicants who are interested need to send a resume to
careers.agn@agrinw.com  with the job title in the subject line or
apply in person at AgriNorthwest 174906 S Plymouth Rd, Plymouth,
WA 99346. Questions can call at (509) 734-5074 Ext. 5191/5138.

Equal Opportunity Employer
Drug Free Workplace

Employment 335 Employment 335

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

Gilliam County, Oregon is accepting
applications for the position of Heavy
Equipment Mechanic. This employee
repairs and modifies all types of
equipment used by highway maintenance
crews and construction. 

Must have a good driving record and medical card. Must have a
valid Oregon Class A Commercial Drivers license with endorsements
at time of employment or able to acquire within six months of
employment to operate all County Road Department vehicles.

Salary range is $48,113-$57,406 / DOE plus generous benefits.  This
position is covered by a collective bargaining unit. 
Applications will be accepted until April 27, 2017 at 5:00 p.m.
Contact:  Terri Carnine, P. O. Box 427, Condon, Oregon 97823.
Phone (541) 384-3998 or www.co.gilliam.or.us for full position
description and application.

Gilliam County is an equal opportunity employer.

Employment 335 Employment 335

ATTENTION DRIVERS
Would you like to:

Be home almost every night? 
Stay in a room paid for by the Company

when you canʼt be home?
Be paid by the hour?

Get paid vacation and holidays?
Have your lunch paid for every day?
We offer all this plus cash bonuses, 

excellent benefits and a company paid 
retirement plan. 

Les Schwab has a reputation of excellent customer service, with
over 450 stores and 7,000 employees in the western United States.

Please go to www.lesschwab.com/careers for more
information and to apply. Youʼll find the Regional Truck Driver 

application under 
“Operations”. 

Les Schwab is proud to be an equal 
opportunity employer.

Employment 335 Employment 335

MID COLUMBIA Producers is
now hiring a FT seasonal
Petroleum delivery driver to
work out of Hermiston, OR. 
For more information visit
www.mcpcoop.com or call 541-
565-2277

CITY OF UMATILLA
Wastewater Operator I

Position in Public Works
Department.  Responsibilities
include daily operation and

maintenance of City's
wastewater treatment plant,
sewage lift station, and the

collection system.   Salary $3052
-$3475/mo., DOE, plus excellent
benefits. Valid Oregon Driverʼs

license with the ability the obtain
CDL, class B endorsement.  City

application required with
complete list of references and

resume. You can find the
application and full job

description at www.umatilla-
city.org/

human-resources 
or stop by City Hall.  PO Box
130, 700 6th St., Umatilla, OR
97882; (541) 922-3226, ext. 105.
EOE/AA. Opened until filled. 

Employment 335

Mailroom: Opportunity to work
part-time (15-25 hours per
week) in our packaging and
distributing department at
East Oregonian.

Duties include using machines
to place inserts into the
newspaper, labeling
newspapers and moving the
papers from the press. Must
be able to regularly lift 40# in
a fast paced environment.
Mechanical aptitude helpful
and the ability to work well
with others is required. 

Pre-employment drug test
required. Benefits include paid
time off (PTO), insurances
(full-time only) and a
401(k)/Roth 401(k) retirement
plan.  

Pick up an application at East
Oregonian, 211 SE Byers, or
send resume and letter of
interest to EO Media Group,
PO Box 2048, Salem, OR
97308-2048, or e-mail 

hr@eomediagroup.com

LOOKING FOR a person to do
yard work (small yard) weekly.

Call 541-276-7778

CALL TERRI OR DAYLE AT
THE EO OR HERALD 

NEWSPAPERS TO PLACE
YOUR AD
TODAY !!!

1-800-962-2819

We can now put highlighting
in your ad in 6 

different colors!!  Blue, Cyan,
Green, Magenta, Red & 

Yellow!!

Employment 335

GET A JOB… check
out the Employment
Classifieds today!

CLASSIFIEDS ARE the
place to sell or find just
about anything!


